



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 239 of 2026

Santosh Kumar Sahu & Ors.

..... *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

25.02.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2/informant by Speed Post with A.D., making it returnable on or before 24th March, 2026.
Requisites shall be filed within three working days hence.
4. List this matter on 24th March, 2026.

I.A. No.551 of 2026

5. Heard.
6. As an interim measure, it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioner till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge